(excluding treasury shares) by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase

Mandate by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury

shares;

(e)  the acquisition of 101,097,433 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

(excluding treasury shares) by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase

Mandate by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled; and

(f)  the acquisition of 101,097,433 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

(excluding treasury shares) by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase

Mandate by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial

year ended 30 September 2015 are set out below:

13

Scenario I

(a) Acquisition of 28,884,981 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares

(excluding treasury shares) made entirely out of capital and held as treasury

shares(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2015

Share Capital 849,301 849,301 849,301 849,301

Reserves 1,424,507 1,424,507 786,756 786,756

 2,273,808 2,273,808 1,636,057 1,636,057

Treasury Shares (5,759) (73,061) (5,759) (73,061)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,268,049 2,200,747 1,630,298 1,562,996

Net Assets 2,268,049 2,200,747 1,630,298 1,562,996

Current Assets  1,565,398 1,565,398 545,506 545,506

Current Liabilities  (446,389) (446,389) (14,142) (14,142)

Total Borrowings (100,475) (167,777) - (67,302)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 961,705 961,705 538,472 538,472

Net Cash 861,230 793,928 538,472 471,170

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,444,249 1,415,364 1,444,249 1,415,364

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  1.57 1.55 1.13 1.10

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  4.43 7.62   -   4.31

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  NA NA NA NA

Current Ratio (times)  3.51 3.51 38.57 38.57

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

8.0 8.1 5.9 5.9

- continuing operations  4.4 4.4 5.9 5.9

- discontinued operations 3.6 3.7 - -

(after fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

43.7 44.5 53.6 54.6

- continuing operations 2.7 2.6 53.6 54.6

- discontinued operations 41.0 41.9 - -

Notes:

(1)  28,884,981 Shares to be held as treasury shares and is computed based on 1,444,249,054

Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date (this is based on 1,447,077,754 Shares in issue

as at the Latest Practicable Date and disregarding 2,828,700 Shares held in treasury as at the

Latest Practicable Date).

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

14

(b) Acquisition of 28,884,981 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares

(excluding treasury shares) made entirely out of profits and cancelled(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2015

Share Capital 849,301 849,301 849,301 849,301

Reserves  1,424,507 1,357,205 786,756 719,454

 2,273,808 2,206,506 1,636,057 1,568,755

Treasury Shares  (5,759) (5,759) (5,759) (5,759)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,268,049 2,200,747 1,630,298 1,562,996

Net Assets  2,268,049 2,200,747 1,630,298 1,562,996

Current Assets  1,565,398 1,565,398 545,506 545,506

Current Liabilities  (446,389) (446,389) (14,142) (14,142)

Total Borrowings  (100,475) (167,777) - (67,302)

Cash and Cash Equivalents  961,705 961,705 538,472 538,472

Net Cash   861,230 793,928 538,472 471,170

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,444,249 1,415,364 1,444,249 1,415,364

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  1.57 1.55 1.13 1.10

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2) 4.43 7.62 -   4.31

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2) NA NA NA NA

Current Ratio (times)  3.51 3.51 38.57 38.57

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

8.0 8.1 5.9 5.9

- continuing operations 4.4 4.4 5.9 5.9

- discontinued operations 3.6 3.7 - -

(after fair value adjustment

 and  exceptional items)

43.7 44.5 53.6 54.6

- continuing operations 2.7 2.6 53.6 54.6

- discontinued operations 41.0 41.9 - -

Notes:

(1)  28,884,981 Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on 1,444,249,054 Shares in issue as at

the Latest Practicable Date (this is based on 1,447,077,754 Shares in issue as at the Latest

Practicable Date and disregarding 2,828,700 Shares held in treasury as at the Latest Practicable

Date).

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

15

(c) Acquisition of 28,884,981 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares

(excluding treasury shares) made entirely out of capital and cancelled(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2015

Share Capital 849,301 781,999 849,301 781,999

Reserves  1,424,507 1,424,507 786,756 786,756

 2,273,808 2,206,506 1,636,057 1,568,755

Treasury Shares  (5,759) (5,759) (5,759) (5,759)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,268,049 2,200,747 1,630,298 1,562,996

Net Assets  2,268,049 2,200,747 1,630,298 1,562,996

Current Assets  1,565,398 1,565,398 545,506 545,506

Current Liabilities  (446,389) (446,389) (14,142) (14,142)

Total Borrowings  (100,475) (167,777) - (67,302)

Cash and Cash Equivalents  961,705 961,705 538,472 538,472

Net Cash   861,230 793,928 538,472 471,170

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,444,249 1,415,364 1,444,249 1,415,364

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  1.57 1.55 1.13 1.10

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  4.43 7.62 -   4.31

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  NA NA NA NA

Current Ratio (times)  3.51 3.51 38.57 38.57

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

8.0 8.1 5.9 5.9

- continuing operations 4.4 4.4 5.9 5.9

- discontinued operations 3.6 3.7 - -

(after fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

43.7 44.5 53.6 54.6

- continuing operations 2.7 2.6 53.6 54.6

- discontinued operations 41.0 41.9 - -

Notes:

(1)  28,884,981 Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on 1,444,249,054 Shares in issue as at

the Latest Practicable Date (this is based on 1,447,077,754 Shares in issue as at the Latest

Practicable Date and disregarding 2,828,700 Shares held in treasury as at the Latest Practicable

Date).

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

16

Scenario II

(d) Acquisition of 101,097,433 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

(excluding treasury shares) made entirely out of capital and held as treasury

shares(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2015

Share Capital 849,301 849,301 849,301 849,301

Reserves 1,424,507 1,424,507 786,756 786,756

 2,273,808 2,273,808 1,636,057 1,636,057

Treasury Shares (5,759) (241,316) (5,759) (241,316)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,268,049 2,032,492 1,630,298 1,394,741

Net Assets 2,268,049 2,032,492 1,630,298 1,394,741

Current Assets  1,565,398 1,565,398 545,506 545,506

Current Liabilities  (446,389) (446,389) (14,142) (14,142)

Total Borrowings (100,475) (336,032) - (235,557)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 961,705 961,705 538,472 538,472

Net Cash   861,230 625,673 538,472 302,915

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,444,249 1,343,152 1,444,249 1,343,152

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  1.57 1.51 1.13 1.04

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  4.43 16.53 -   16.89

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  NA NA NA NA

Current Ratio (times)  3.51 3.51 38.57 38.57

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

8.0 8.3 5.9 6.0

- continuing operations  4.4 4.4 5.9 6.0

- discontinued operations 3.6 3.9 - -

(after fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

43.7 46.7 53.6 57.3

- continuing operations 2.7 2.5 53.6 57.3

- discontinued operations 41.0 44.2 - -

Notes:

(1)  101,097,433 Shares to be held as treasury shares and is computed based on 1,444,249,054

Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date (this is based on 1,447,077,754 Shares in issue

as at the Latest Practicable Date and disregarding 2,828,700 Shares held in treasury as at the

Latest Practicable Date).

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

17

(e) Acquisition of 101,097,433 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

(excluding treasury shares) made entirely out of profits and cancelled(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2015

Share Capital 849,301 849,301 849,301 849,301

Reserves  1,424,507 1,188,950 786,756 551,199

 2,273,808 2,038,251 1,636,057 1,400,500

Treasury Shares  (5,759) (5,759) (5,759) (5,759)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,268,049 2,032,492 1,630,298 1,394,741

Net Assets  2,268,049 2,032,492 1,630,298 1,394,741

Current Assets  1,565,398 1,565,398 545,506 545,506

Current Liabilities  (446,389) (446,389) (14,142) (14,142)

Total Borrowings  (100,475) (336,032) - (235,557)

Cash and Cash  Equivalents  961,705 961,705 538,472 538,472

Net Cash   861,230 625,673 538,472 302,915

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,444,249 1,343,152 1,444,249 1,343,152

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  1.57 1.51 1.13 1.04

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  4.43 16.53 - 16.89

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  NA NA NA   NA

Current Ratio (times)  3.51 3.51 38.57 38.57

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

8.0 8.3 5.9 6.0

- continuing operations 4.4 4.4 5.9 6.0

- discontinued operations 3.6 3.9 - -

(after fair value adjustment

 and  exceptional items)

43.7 46.7 53.6 57.3

- continuing operations 2.7 2.5 53.6 57.3

- discontinued operations 41.0 44.2 - -

Notes:

(1)  101,097,433 Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on 1,444,249,054 Shares in issue as at

the Latest Practicable Date (this is based on 1,447,077,754 Shares in issue as at the Latest

Practicable Date and disregarding 2,828,700 Shares held in treasury as at the Latest Practicable

Date).

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

18

(f) Acquisition of 101,097,433 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

(excluding treasury shares) made entirely out of capital and cancelled(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2015

Share Capital 849,301 613,744 849,301 613,744

Reserves  1,424,507 1,424,507 786,756 786,756

 2,273,808 2,038,251 1,636,057 1,400,500

Treasury Shares  (5,759) (5,759) (5,759) (5,759)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,268,049 2,032,492 1,630,298 1,394,741

Net Assets  2,268,049 2,032,492 1,630,298 1,394,741

Current Assets  1,565,398 1,565,398 545,506 545,506

Current Liabilities  (446,389) (446,389) (14,142) (14,142)

Total Borrowings  (100,475) (336,032) - (235,557)

Cash and Cash Equivalents  961,705 961,705 538,472 538,472

Net Cash  861,230 625,673 538,472 302,915

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,444,249 1,343,152 1,444,249 1,343,152

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  1.57 1.51 1.13 1.04

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  4.43 16.53 -   16.89

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  NA NA NA NA

Current Ratio (times)  3.51 3.51 38.57 38.57

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

8.0 8.3 5.9 6.0

- continuing operations 4.4 4.4 5.9 6.0

- discontinued operations 3.6 3.9 - -

(after fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

43.7 46.7 53.6 57.3

- continuing operations 2.7 2.5 53.6 57.3

- discontinued operations 41.0 44.2 - -

Notes:

(1)  101,097,433 Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on 1,444,249,054 Shares in issue as

at the Latest Practicable Date (this is based on 1,447,077,754 Shares in issue as at the Latest

Practicable Date and disregarding 2,828,700 Shares held in treasury as at the Latest Practicable